

Special Case no 34 of 2023

Order No. 01 dated 12.07.2023

Received the Written complaint (in a sealed envelope) , memo of arrest , Inspection memo, check list, medical and prayers of IO in c/w Tangra P.S. case no. 189 dated 12.07.2023.

Accused Md. Tohid is produced before the court.

Accused is taken into custody.

Regular PO is leave on duty.

Fix 22.07.2023 for production and IO's report.

Special Court under POCSO Act
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah